
RESUME

OBJECTIVE

An employment opportunity to utilize my creative skills to design strong 
websites/graphics and contribute to visual communication and marketing 
presence in a professional environment. 

QUALIFICATIONS PROFILE

Creative, hands-on professional with expertise in producing dynamic visuals 
for web, print, and digital projects including project management with the 
ability to see projects through from concept to completion. Extensive expe-
rience in day to day running of multiple accounts. Tech-savvy and creative. 
Driven to exceed marketing objectives and strategies while adhering to 
branding and budget guidelines.

EXPERIENCE

Digital Graphics Instructor
Calhoun Independent School District
Port Lavaca, Texas

2017–2019

CADWorx/AutoCAD Specialist
Kiewit Offshore Services (Contractor)
Ingleside, Texas

Winter/Spring 2017 

Graphic Designer, Illustrator, Revit Modeler
Fox Home Builders (3+ Month Contract)
Corpus Christi, Texas

Summer/Fall 2016 

Freelance Graphic Artist/Web Designer
Self Employed
Corpus Christi, Texas

2000-Current 

Piping Designer - CADWorx/AutoCAD/Falcon CMS
Ambitech Engineering
Corpus Christi, Texas

2014-2015 

Art Teacher - Martin Middle School
Corpus Christi Independent School District
Corpus Christi, Texas

2013-2014

Piping Drafter - CADWorx/AutoCAD
Maverick Engineering
Corpus Christi, Texas

2013

Graphic Artist, Illustrator, Animator - F-35 Lightning Project
Northrop Grumman (DoD Contractor)
Corpus Christi, Texas

2010-2011

Graphic Artist, Illustrator, Animator - CNATRA - NAS -CC
L-3 Communications (DoD Contractor)
Corpus Christi, Texas

1999-2009

Graphic Designer
Texas A&M University Corpus Christi
Corpus Christi, Texas

1996-1999

Graphic Artist/Imaging Specialist
Corpus Christi Caller Times
Corpus Christi, Texas

1995-1996

SOFTWARE
Adobe Creative Suite (Illustrator, Photoshop, InDesign, Animator, Premiere, Audition, 
After Effects, Acrobat, etc.), Drupal CMS, WordPress, Finalsite, MailChimp, govDE-
LIVERY, WinSCP, Putty, Node JS, Yarn, Ubuntu, Wix, Blender, 3D Max, Corel Draw, 
Inkscape, GIMP, Revit, AutoCAD, CADWorx, Isogen, Sketchup, ArcGIS, Solidworks, 
Microsoft Office, Hootsuite, SCHED

CAPABILITIES
Website Creation
Web Design
Drupal
Wordpress
HTML 5 Interaction/Animation
HTML/CSS
Javascript
PHP
React JS
Linux
E-Learning/Courseware Development
Motion Graphics
Illustration/Animation
Logos

Adobe Illustrator

Adobe InDesign

Adobe Photoshop

Adobe Animate

Adobe Acrobat

Adobe Audition

Adobe Premiere

Adobe After Effects

Adobe Dreamweaver

Drupal CMS

WordPress

Corel Draw

Inkscape

3D Max

Blender

Solidworks

Arc GIS

CADWorx

Isogen

Wix

AutoCAD

Revit

Power Point

PROFICIENCIES

95%

95%

95%

95%

75%

95%

90%

95%

95%

90%

50%

25%

25%

80%

95%

95%

95%

60%

95%

75%

95%

80%

90%

         ERIC HORNE

Banner Ads
Print Advertising 
Brochures/Catalogs
Branding  
Billboards 
UX/UI 
Project Management
File Management
Vendor Relations
Client Relations
Deadline Compliancy
2D/3D Drafting/Design
3D Arcitectural Design
(Plan, Elevation, Isometric, P& ID)

(361) 443-1247morningglasscreative@gmail.com

Web Designer, Drupal
Education Service Center, Region 2
Corpus Christi, Texas

Sept. 2019–Current

95%

95%

Adobe Illustrator

Adobe InDesign

http://www.calcoisd.org/
https://www.kiewit.com
http://foxhomes.net/
http://morningglasscreative.com
http://www.ambitech.com/
https://www.ccisd.us/
https://www.maveng.com/
http://www.northropgrumman.com
https://www.l3t.com/
https://www.tamucc.edu/
https://www.caller.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/ehornet73/
https://www.facebook.com/eric.horne.718
https://mg-creative.wixsite.com/mg-creative
http://morningglasscreative.com
http://morningglasscreative.com
http://morningglasscreative.com
http://morningglasscreative.com
https://www.esc2.net/

	Button 2: 
	Button 3: 
	e_h Button: 
	Button 5: 
	Button 4: 


