# OBJECTIVE

An employment opportunity to utilize my creative skills to design strong websites/graphics and contribute to visual communication and marketing presence in a professional environment.

# **QUALIFICATIONS PROFILE**

Creative, hands-on professional with expertise in producing dynamic visuals for web, print, and digital projects including project management with the ability to see projects through from concept to completion. Extensive experience in day to day running of multiple accounts. Tech-savvy and creative. Driven to exceed marketing objectives and strategies while adhering to branding and budget guidelines.

### EXPERIENCE

Sept. 2019–Current	Web Designer, <b>Drupal</b> <u>Education Service Center, Region 2</u> Corpus Christi, Texas
2017–2019	Digital Graphics Instructor <mark>Calhoun Independent School District</mark> Port Lavaca, Texas
Winter/Spring 2017	CADWorx/AutoCAD Specialist <u>Kiewit Offshore Services</u> (Contractor) Ingleside, Texas
Summer/Fall 2016	Graphic Designer, Illustrator, Revit Modeler <u>Fox Home Builders</u> (3+ Month Contract) Corpus Christi, Texas
2000-Current	Freelance Graphic Artist/Web Designer <u>Self Employed</u> Corpus Christi, Texas
2014-2015	Piping Designer - CADWorx/AutoCAD/Falcon CMS Ambitech Engineering Corpus Christi, Texas
2013-2014	Art Teacher - Martin Middle School <u>Corpus Christi Independent School District</u> Corpus Christi, Texas
2013	Piping Drafter - CADWorx/AutoCAD <u>Maverick Engineering</u> Corpus Christi, Texas
2010-2011	Graphic Artist, Illustrator, Animator - F-35 Lightning Project <u>Northrop Grumman</u> (DoD Contractor) Corpus Christi, Texas
1999-2009	Graphic Artist, Illustrator, Animator - CNATRA - NAS -CC <u>L-3 Communications (</u> DoD Contractor) Corpus Christi, Texas
1996-1999	Graphic Designer <u>Texas A&amp;M University Corpus Christi</u> Corpus Christi, Texas
1995-1996	Graphic Artist/Imaging Specialist <u>Corpus Christi Caller Times</u> Corpus Christi, Texas

### SOFTWARE

Adobe Creative Suite (Illustrator, Photoshop, InDesign, Animator, Premiere, Audition, After Effects, Acrobat, etc.), **Drupal** CMS, WordPress, Finalsite, MailChimp, **govDE-LIVERY**, WinSCP, Putty, Node JS, Yarn, Ubuntu, Wix, Blender, 3D Max, Corel Draw, Inkscape, GIMP, Revit, AutoCAD, CADWorx, Isogen, Sketchup, ArcGIS, Solidworks, Microsoft Office, Hootsuite, SCHED

#### CAPABILITIES

Website Creation	
Web Design	I
Drupal	
Wordpress	E
HTML 5 Interaction/Animation	I
HTML/CSS	l
Javascript	I
PHP	I
React JS	`
Linux	(
E-Learning/Courseware Development	I
Motion Graphics	1
Illustration/Animation	;
Logos	(

Banner Ads Print Advertising Brochures/Catalogs Branding Billboards UX/UI Project Management File Management Vendor Relations Client Relations Deadline Compliancy 2D/3D Drafting/Design 3D Arcitectural Design (Plan, Elevation, Isometric, P& ID)

### PROFICIENCIES

Adobe Illustrator	<b>95</b> %
Adobe InDesign	<b>95</b> %
Adobe Illustrator	<b>95</b> %
Adobe InDesign	<b>95</b> %
Adobe Photoshop	<b>95</b> %
Adobe Animate	<b>95</b> %
Adobe Acrobat	<b>95</b> %
Adobe Audition	<b>75</b> %
Adobe Premiere	<b>90</b> %
Adobe After Effects	<b>75</b> %
Adobe Dreamweaver	<b>95</b> %
Drupal CMS	<b>95</b> %
WordPress	<b>95</b> %
Corel Draw	<b>95</b> %
Inkscape	<b>90</b> %
3D Max	<b>90</b> %
Blender	<b>50%</b>
Solidworks	<b>25</b> %
Arc GIS	<b>25</b> %
CADWorx	<b>80</b> %
lsogen	<b>80</b> %
Wix	<b>95</b> %
AutoCAD	<b>95</b> %
Revit	<b>60</b> %
Power Point	<b>95</b> %

morningglasscreative@gmail.com